
 

 

 

 

-1- 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY 

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

 

 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY 

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR (“Amendment”) effective as of May 3, 2022 is entered into by 

the CITY OF BEAUMONT, a municipal corporation (“CITY”) and PlaceWorks, Inc. 

(“CONTRACTOR”). 

 

RECITALS 

 

A. CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into that certain AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR dated July 1, 

2018.  

 

B. CITY and CONTRACTOR extended the term of the Agreement by that certain 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY 

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR dated February 2, 2021. 

 

B.  CITY and CONTRACTOR wish to further extend the term of the Agreement.  

 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND SECTION 1 OF THE 

AGREEMENT TO READ AS FOLLOWS:   

 

1.  TERM OF AGREEMENT.   This Agreement shall continue until terminated as provided 

for in the Agreement. Notwithstanding anything in the Agreement to the contrary, the Agreement 

shall automatically terminate on July 1, 2023. 

 

All other terms and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Executed as 

of the date above. 

  

 

 

 

CITY: 

 

CITY OF BEAUMONT 

 

 

By: 

_______________________________ 

 Elizabeth Gibbs, Interim City Manager 

CONTRACTOR: 

 

 PlaceWorks, Inc. 

 

By: ______________________________ 

 

Print Name: _______________________ 

 

Title: _____________________________ 

 

  

 

 



 

 

 

 

-2- 

 


